under timber demand increased by 30%.

In addition, assumptions of timber demand changes by mill types are implemented. Here,

increases or decreases were allocated separately and alternately to each mill type. In the

following twelve sub-scenarios for variations in timber demand for each mill type are

presented. For all twelve sub-scenarios the mean values of attributes are used in the

optimization model execution (Table 4.9); productivity was assumed for A. mangium

plantations on 6 – year rotation.

b)

111

(11) ECO_demand_WC+30%: Timber demand is assumed to increase by 30 percent

only in woodchip mills and the timber demand of different mill types remained

unchanged

(12) ECO_demand_WC+40%: Timber demand is assumed to increase by 40 percent

only in woodchip mills and the timber demand of different mill types remained

unchanged

Change of the average profit by variation in timber demand for specific mill types is presented
in Table 4.13 and Table 4.14.

Table 4.13 Change of profit with various timber demands for specific mill types under the
Landscape Approach, 6 – year rotation

Scenarios
Profit

US$/ha

Profit_PA

US$/ha

Profit_VE

US$/ha

Profit_WC

US$/ha

ROT_6 5406 5004 5227 5687

ECO_demand_PA – 30% 5417 5080 5301 5687

ECO_demand_PA + 20% 5396 5025 5285 5768

ECO_demand_PA + 30% 5393 5004 5227 5687

ECO_demand_PA + 40% 5388 4974 5225 5687

ECO_demand_VE – 30% 5475 4978 5225 5687

ECO_demand_VE + 20% 5362 4965 5225 5687

ECO_demand_VE + 30% 5341 4988 5179 5687

ECO_demand_VE + 40% 5321 4941 5162 5687

ECO_demand_WC – 30% 5426 4920 5143 5687

ECO_demand_WC + 20% 5386 4978 5187 5639

ECO_demand_WC + 30% 5378 4968 5172 5619

ECO_demand_WC + 40% 5369 4920 5154 5602

112

Table 4.14 Change of profit with various timber demands for specific mill types under the
Current Forest Approach, 6 – year rotation

 (Profit: profit obtained by timber allocated to all mills; Profit_PA, Profit_VE and Profit_WC:
profit obtained by timber allocated to pallet mills, to veneer mills, and to woodchip mills)

Scenarios
Profit

US$/ha

Profit_PA

US$/ha

Profit_VE

US$/ha

Profit_WC

US$/ha

ROT_6 5082 4459 4828 5494

ECO_demand_PA – 30% 5118 4595 4851 5496

ECO_demand_PA + 20% 5057 4457 4797 5494

ECO_demand_PA + 30% 5045 4416 4791 5493

ECO_demand_PA + 40% 5031 4345 4789 5492

ECO_demand_VE – 30% 5228 4728 5011 5496

ECO_demand_VE + 20% 4937 4333 4619 5494

ECO_demand_VE + 30% 4861 4337 4507 5493

ECO_demand_VE + 40% 4776 4229 4399 5493

ECO_demand_WC – 30% 5145 4574 4962 5607

ECO_demand_WC + 20% 5004 4328 4684 5413

ECO_demand_WC + 30% 4951 4343 4577 5367

ECO_demand_WC + 40% 4906 4253 4490 5332

113

Figure 4.24 Change in profit per hectare for the Landscape Approach (blue color) and the
Current Forest Approach (red color) when timber demand is changed for specific mill types

Generally, the profits achieved show a downward trend with increasing timber demand from

any mill type (Figure 4.24, Table 4.13, and Table 4.14). The increase of timber demand had a

smaller effect on profit per hectare when timber demand was assumed to increase from pallet

mills in comparison with veneer mills and woodchip mills. For example, under the Landscape

Approach the total profit achieved is 5388 US$/ha when timber demand increases by 40% in